Or His Designee To: 

1) Enter Into An Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant 

Administration Agreement With City And County Of San Francisco For 

Distribution Of Fiscal Year 2008 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) 

Grant Funds In The Amount Of Three Million Six Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($3,600,000.00) To The City Of Oakland, And

2) Accept, Appropriate And Administer The Fiscal Year 2008 UASI Grant 

Allocations, And 

3) Approve The Preliminary Spending Plan And Waive City Of Oakland 

Central Services Overhead (CSO) Fees Of Eighty Five Thousand Four 

Hundred and Sixty Nine dollars ($85,469), And

4)   Expend Funds In Accord With The Preliminary Spending Plan Without 

Further Council Authorization, Including Purchases In Excess Of The City 

Administrator's Purchasing Authority for Equipment On The Federally 

Authorized Equipment List And Services Required By The Grant, Provided

[...]

C.M.S., Which Authorized The City Administrator To, Among Other 

Things, Accept, Appropriate, And Administer The Fiscal Year 2007 Super 

Urban Areas Security Initiative (SUASI) Grant Allocations, To Accept And 

Appropriate Supplemental Fiscal Year 2007 SUASI Grant Funds In An 

Amount Up To Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00) For A 

Cumulative Fiscal Year 2007 SUASI Grant Award Allocation Of Up To 

Two Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand And Sixty-Two Dollars 

($2,719,062.00) And Appropriate Said Funds To The Oakland Fire 

Department's Office of Emergency Services; New Title For An Item 

Already Scheduled On The January 27, 2009 Public Safety Committee 

Agenda

(07-1754)

Page 2 Printed on 1/7/09City of Oakland

oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=L&ID=16213

[...]

With The Peralta Community College District To Affiliate Public Safety 

Training Courses (Police And Fire) And Accept Funds For The Purpose Of 

Development Of A Public Safety Training Facility, Amended To Authorize 

Use Of Said Funds In The Amount Of Eight Hundred And Nine Thousand 

Dollars ($809,000) To Purchase Training Equipment And Rent Training 

Facilities; On The February 10, 2009 Public Safety Committee Agenda

(09-0009)

S-4-4 Subject: Vacant Building Registration

From: Councilmember Desley Brooks

Recoomendation: A Request To Withdraw From The January 13, 2009

[...]

Community and Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: A Request To Withdraw From The January 27, 2009 

Community And Economic Development Committee Agenda The 

Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) An Agency Resolution Authorizing A Contribution Of An Amount Not 

To Exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) From The 

Central City East District Redevelopment Project To The City Of Oakland 

Under The Cooperation Agreement To Fund The Development Of The 

Lake Merritt BART Station Area Specific Plan And Environmental 

Document; And

(07-1890)

2) A City Resolution Accepting And Appropriating A Contribution Of Redevelopment

[...]

East Bay Regional Park District Local Grant Program

From: Office of Parks and Recreation

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator 

Or His Designee To Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Grant Funds In 

An Amount Not To Exceed Nineteen Million Two Hundred Four Thousand 

Four Hundred Fifty Six Dollars ($19,204,456) From The East Bay Regional 

Park District Local Grant Program Under Measure WW Park Bond 

Extension To Be Allocated To Various Oakland Parks And Open Space 

Renovation Projects And To Enter Into A Grant Contract With The East 

Bay Regional Park District;